PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO.27:2022-2023

PROCLAMATION OF MAY 21-27, 2023 AS CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Perris Union High School District; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Perris Union High School District students; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees employed by the Perris Union High School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the education community; and

WHEREAS, efficient and effective support and ancillary services are essential ingredients to enable excellent teaching, sound administration, and high achievement by students.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the many outstanding contributions of the classified school employees to quality education in the State of California and in the Perris Union High School District and declares the week of May 21-27, 2023, as CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK in the Perris Union High School District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of April 2023.

AYES: _____, NOES: _____, ABSTENTIONS:_____, ABSENT: _____

Steve Campos _____ Edward Garcia, Jr. _____ David Nelissen

Anthony T. Stafford, Sr.

Elizabeth Vallejo ____

Anthony T. Stafford, Sr. President, Board of Trustees Board of Education I, Grant Bennett, Superintendent of the Perris Union High School District, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the District's Board of Trustees at a duly scheduled meeting thereof.

Dated: April 19, 2023

Grant Bennett, Superintendent